
Available in other languages and formats on request
Please telephone 01884 255255 or email customerfirst@middevon.gov.uk

To contact your local Councillor, his/her name and address can be obtained by visiting our website or telephoning Customer First on 01884 255255

Your Ref:
Our Ref:

Phoenix House
Phoenix Lane
Tiverton
Devon
EX16 6PP
www.middevon.gov.uk

All Members

Contact: Sally Gabriel
Telephone
: 01884 234229
Email: sgabriel@middevon.gov.uk

15 May 2019

Dear Member

Annual Meeting of the Council – 22 May 2019

I am now able to enclose, for consideration at the annual meeting of the Council, the 
following reports that were unavailable when the agenda was printed.

Agenda.No.

8 Appointment of Committees, Sub Committees, Working Groups 
and other Internal Bodies  (Pages 3 - 4)

              The political allocation of seats for your consideration.

Yours sincerely

Sally Gabriel
Member Services Manager

Public Document Pack

mailto:customerfirst@middevon.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



DRAFT POLITICAL ALLOCATION – May 2019

Totals Conservatives
(Con)

18

Liberal Democrats
(LD)
12

Independents
(IND)

10

Greens

2
%

Based on current membership of 42 100 42.86% 28.57% 23.81% 4.76%
Committee Seats 99 43 28 24 4

Other Bodies 29 13 8 7 1

COMMITTEE No on 
Committee

Con
43

LD
28

IND
24

Greens
4

Scrutiny 12 5.14
5

3.43
3

2.86
3

0.57
1

Audit 7 3.00
3

2.00
2

1.67
2

0.33
0

Environment PDG 9 3.86
4

2.57
2

2.14
2

0.43
1

Homes PDG 9 3.86
4

2.57
3

2.14
2

0.43
0

Economy PDG 9 3.86
4

2.57
3

2.14
2

0.43
0

Community PDG 9 3.86
4

2.57
3

2.14
2

0.43
0

Planning 11 4.71
5

3.14
3

2.62
3

0.52
0

Licensing 12 5.14
5

3.43
3

2.86
3

0.57
1

Regulatory 12 5.14
5

3.43
3

2.86
3

0.57
1

Standards Committee 9 3.86
4

2.57
3

2.14
2

0.43
0

TOTAL 99 43 28 24 4

Other Bodies No on Group Con
13

LD
8

IND
7

Greens
1

PWG 8 3.43
4

2.29
2

1.90
2

0.38
0

Planning Policy Advisory Group 9 3.86
4

2.57
2

2.14
2

0.43
1

GESP Member Reference Forum 5 2.14
2

1.43
2

1.19
1

0.24
0

Development Delivery Advisory 
Group

7 3.00
3

2.00
2

1.67
2

0.33
0

TOTAL 29 13 8 7 1

P
age 3

A
genda Item

 8



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	8 Appointment of Committees, Sub Committees, Working Groups and other Internal Bodies

