Public Document Pack

Your Ref: Our Ref:

All Members



Phoenix Lane Tiverton Devon EX16 6PP www.middevon.gov.uk

Contact:Sally GabrielTelephone-:01884 234229Email:sgabriel@middevon.gov.uk

15 May 2019

Dear Member

Annual Meeting of the Council - 22 May 2019

I am now able to enclose, for consideration at the annual meeting of the **Council**, the following reports that were unavailable when the agenda was printed.

Agenda.No.

8 <u>Appointment of Committees, Sub Committees, Working Groups</u> <u>and other Internal Bodies</u> (Pages 3 - 4)

The political allocation of seats for your consideration.

Yours sincerely

Sally Gabriel Member Services Manager

> Available in other languages and formats on request Please telephone 01884 255255 or email <u>customerfirst@middevon.gov.uk</u>

To contact your local Councillor, his/her name and address can be obtained by visiting our website or telephoning Customer First on 01884 255255

This page is intentionally left blank

DRAFT POLITICAL ALLOCATION – May 2019

	Totals	Conservatives (Con) 18	Liberal Democrats (LD) 12	Independents (IND) 10	Greens 2
% Based on current membership of 42	100	42.86%	28.57%	23.81%	4.76%
Committee Seats	99	43	28	24	4
Other Bodies	29	13	8	7	1

COMMITTEE	No on Committee	Con 43	LD 28	IND 24	Greens 4
Scrutiny	12	5.14	3.43	2.86	0.57
		5	3	3	1
Audit	7	3.00	2.00	1.67	0.33
		3	2	2	0
Environment PDG	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	2	2	1
Homes PDG	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	3	2	0
Economy PDG	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	3	2	0
Community PDG	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	3	2	0
Planning	11	4.71	3.14	2.62	0.52
		5	3	3	0
Licensing	12	5.14	3.43	2.86	0.57
		5	3	3	1
Regulatory	12	5.14	3.43	2.86	0.57
		5	3	3	1
Standards Committee	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	3	2	0
TOTAL	99	43	28	24	4
Other Bodies	No on Group	Con	LD	IND	Greens
		13	8	7	1
PWG	8	3.43	2.29	1.90	0.38
		4	2	2	0
Planning Policy Advisory Group	9	3.86	2.57	2.14	0.43
		4	2	2	1
GESP Member Reference Forum	5	2.14	1.43	1.19	0.24
		2	2	1	0
Development Delivery Advisory	7	3.00	2.00	1.67	0.33
Group		3	2	2	0
TOTAL	29	13	8	7	1

This page is intentionally left blank